R17

## **AGENDA**

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Invocation
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. READING OF MINUTES
- 4. APPROVAL OF CLAIMS
- 5. PUBLIC HEARINGS
  - A. A Declaratory Resolution of the Hammond City Council Designating that a Certain Area of the City of Hammond, Indiana be Established as the Oxbow No. 1 Economic Revitalization Area to which Deductions from Assessed Value May Be Requested by an Applicant to the Common Council of the City of Hammond Pursuant to Indiana Code 6-1.1-12.1 Sponsored by Dave Woerpel
- 6. COMMUNICATIONS
- 7. COMMITTEE REPORTS
- 8. ORDINANCE 3<sup>rd</sup> READING FINAL PASSAGE
- 9. INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES None
- 10. RESOLUTIONS
  - A. A Resolution of the Hammond City Council Confirming Resolution No. 18R-17 that
    Designated and Established a Certain Area of the City of Hammond, Indiana as an
    Economic Revitalization Area to which Deductions of Assessed Value May Be
    Requested by an Applicant to the Common Council of the City of Hammond Pursuant
    to Indiana Code 6-1.1-12.1
    Petitioned by the Dept. of Planning & Development & Sponsored by Dave Woerpel
  - B. A Resolution of the Common Council of the City of Hammond, Indiana Granting
    Waivers of Noncompliance Pursuant to Indiana Code 6-1.1-12.1-11.3 with respect
    to an Assessed Valuation Deduction (Tax Abatement) for the Tangible Real Property
    of Hammond Hospitality, Lcc (D/B/A Hampton Inn and Suites)
    Petitioned by the Dept. of Planning & Development & Sponsored by Dave Woerpel
  - C. A Resolution of the Hammond City Council Approving Certain Form CF-1s as Filed with the Common Council of the City of Hammond as the Designating Body by Applicants Previously Approved for Economic Revitalization Area Deductions from Assessed Value, Pursuant to Indiana Code 6-1.1-12.1

    Petitioned by the Dept. of Economic Development & Sponsored by Janet Venecz

## AGENDA cont.

- 10. RESOLUTIONS cont.
  - D. A Resolution Authorizing the Hammond Fire Department to Apply for a 2018 State
     of Indiana Administered Federal Grant From the State Homeland Security Program (Shsp)
     Sponsored by Scott Rakos
  - E. Resolution Recognizing and Honoring Lauren Alyssa Calvillo and Designating the 5500

    Block of Beall Avenue as "Honorary Lauren Alyssa Calvillo Memorial Avenue"

    Sponsored by Pete Torres & Dave Woerpel
- 11. NEW AND UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- 12. PUBLIC EXPRESSION

## **ADJOURN**